
 

 

 

 

   

 

Belleville Newsletter 

Oct 12th 
 

 

              Please remember to 

keep informing us about cases 

of Chickenpox, Measles and 

Shingles within your family. 

PARENTS/CARERS 

EVENING: 1st NOV 

There will be a  Parents/Carers 

Evening on Thursday 1st November 

from 4.00-9.00pm.  

You will be able to book a 10 minute 

slot with your child’s class teacher 

from Monday 29th October and to 

look at your child’s exercise books in 

advance of your meeting time.  

If you wish to see your child’s 

specialist or SEN teacher on the 

same evening, bookings for 10 

minute timed appointment slots 

must also be made through the 

school offices from Monday 29th 

October.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 CHRISTMAS CONCERT DATES 

 

TENNIS CAMP 

Crazy about Tennis will be running a 

tennis camp this half term, from 

22nd – 26th October.  

The classes will be full of fast moving 

activities that teach tennis in a fun 

way, whether your child is playing 

tennis for the first time or looking to 

perfect their forehand. Children are 

welcome to sign-up for individual 

days, or the full week. Lessons take 

place from 9.00am to 12noon at 

Belleville Primary School, SW11 6PR.  

 

To find out more, please visit:   

www.crazyabouttennis.eu 

Luke Bedford, Crazy about Tennis 

 

 

 

Individual and sibling school 

photographs will be taken by 

Tempest on Wednesday 14th and 

Thursday 15th November, Further 

details will follow. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

We need your help please! 

Each year, the school holds two Open Mornings in the week immediately following the half term holiday. 

This year they will take place on Wednesday 31st October and Thursday 1st November.  There will be tours 

of Webb’s Road starting at 9.30am and a talk from a Headteacher at 10.45am. Tours of Meteor Street will 

start at 11.30am. 

Parents and carers have traditionally led tours of the school. We are the most oversubscribed school in the 

borough and about 200 people will visit Belleville over the two days. The more of you who are able to help 

us the more tours we can run. The smaller the group sizes, the more personalised the tours can be. Ideally, 

we would like some representatives from each class in the school.  

Don’t be shy in coming forward, anyone can help us! You can be new to Belleville, a parent or carer with a 

child in Year 6 or anything in between. No previous experience is necessary as training will be provided by 

Headteachers at both sites, who will hold meetings for those who are willing to help on Tuesday 30th 

October at 9.30am at Webb’s Road and at Meteor Street. Floor plans and information sheets will also be 

provided and Local Governing Body members and staff will be on hand to help on both Open Mornings.  

If you are able to give some of your time on either or both mornings and at one or both sites, please email: 

alexandra.turnbull@bellevilleschool.org or advise the school office. 

 

 SCHOOL PHOTOS 

 

 PARENTS AND CARERS, CAN YOU HELP US?  

 

 

Christmas Concerts at St Michael’s Church (Cobham Close, SW11 6SP, off Northcote Road):  

 Orchestra, Choir and Band concert  Thursday 13th December, 3.45pm at the church   

 KS1 – Year 1   Monday 17th December, 10.30am at the church  

 KS1 – Year 2   Tuesday 18th December, 10.30am at the church  

 Lower KS2 – Years 3 and 4  Wednesday 19th December, 2.00pm at the church   

 Upper KS2 – Years 5 and 6  Thursday 20th December, 2.00pm at the church  

Christmas Concerts for Reception classes: 

 RB  Monday 10th December, 2.30pm at Webb’s Road 

 RC  Tuesday 11th December, 2.30pm at Webb’s Road  

 RH  Wednesday 12th December, 2.30pm at Webb’s Road 

 RT  Thursday 13th December, 2.30pm at Meteor Street 

Christmas Performances for Nursery classes:  

 Nursery Morning (Blue class)  Monday 10th December 11.15am in the Nursery 

 Nursery Afternoon (Red class) Friday 14th December 2.45pm in the Nursery 

 
DATES TO SEPTEMBER 2019 

AUTUMN TERM 2018: 
HALF TERM HOLIDAY: Monday 22nd October to Friday 26th October 

 - Children return to school on Monday 29th October at the usual time 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY: Monday 24th December 2018 to Friday 4th January 2019 

- The school breaks up at 2.30pm on Friday 21st December  

 

SPRING TERM 2019: 
INSET DAY: Monday 7th January – school closed to children 

 - Children return to school on Tuesday 8th January at the usual time 

HALF TERM HOLIDAY: Monday 18th February to Friday 22nd February 

 - Children return to school on Monday 25th February at the usual time 

EASTER HOLIDAY: Monday 8th April to Monday 22nd April (inc Good Friday 19th April and Easter Monday 

22nd April) 

- The school breaks up at 2.30pm on Friday 5th April 

 

SUMMER TERM 2019: 
INSET DAY: Tuesday 23rd April – school closed to children 

 - Children return to school on Wednesday 24th April at the usual time 

MAY DAY BANK HOLIDAY: Monday 6th May – school closed 

HALF TERM HOLIDAY: Monday 27th May to Friday 31st May (incl Spring Bank Holiday Monday 27th May) 

INSET DAY: Monday 3rd June – school closed to children 

 - Children return to school on Tuesday 4th June at the usual time 

SUMMER HOLIDAY: The school breaks up at 2.30pm on Tuesday 23th July 2019   

 

AUTUMN TERM 2019: 
INSET DAYS: Monday 2nd and Tuesday 3rd September – school closed to children 

 - Children return to school on Wednesday 4th September at the usual time 

 

 

http://www.crazyabouttennis.eu/
mailto:alexandra.turnbull@bellevilleschool.org

